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November 19, 2015
List of Participants

Miste Adamson
Administrative Assistant
Coordinating Commission for 
Postsecondary Education
(402) 471-0022
miste.adamson@nebraska.gov

Ashley Allen
Veteran & Military Services Coordinator
Central Community College
(402) 461-2137
ashleyallen@cccneb.edu (as of Dec. 2015)

Jennifer L. Austin
Program Coordinator
Office of Military and Veterans Affairs
Creighton University
(402) 280-4910
jenniferaustin@creighton.edu

*Edward Bosland
Education Services Officer
Nebraska National Guard
(402) 309-8149
edward.d.bosland.mil@mail.mil

*Mike Connolly
Director
Office of Military and Veteran Services
University of Nebraska at Omaha
(402) 554-4975
mconnolly@unomaha.edu

Brad Dirksen
Program Director, Private Postsecondary 
Career Schools & Veterans Education
Nebraska Department of Education
(402) 471-4825
brad.dirksen@nebraska.gov

Darrell Everhart
Director, Military & Veteran Success Center
University of Nebraska-Lincoln
(402) 472-5276
deverhart2@unl.edu

Kathleen Fimple
Academic Programs Officer
Coordinating Commission for 
Postsecondary Education
(402) 471-0030
kathleen.fimple@nebraska.gov

Karen Hoefler
Associate Registrar, VA Certifying Official
Northeast Community College
(402) 844-7730
karenh@northeast.edu

Ron Hunter
CCPE Commissioner
Retired, US Army
(308)232-4435
ron@niobraracarriage.com

Vicki S. Jeppesen
Director of Resource Development & 
Institutional Advancement
Northcentral Technical College
1000 W Campus Drive
Wausau, WI 544041
(715) 803-1776
jeppesen@ntc.edu

Travis Karr
Director of Veterans & Military Services
Central Community College
(308) 398-7376
tkarr@cccneb.edu
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Julie Katt
Program Specialist
Veterans Education and Adult Education
Nebraska Department of Education
(402) 471-4826
julie.katt@nebraska.gov

Jason Keese
Public Information & Special Projects 
Coordinator
Coordinating Commission for 
Postsecondary Education
(402) 471-0023
jason.keese@nebraska.gov

Jodi Kupper
Vice Chancellor for Academic Planning & 
Partnerships
Nebraska State College System
(402) 471-0683
jkupper@nscs.edu

Jeff Mikesell
Greater Omaha Economic Dev Partnership
1301 Harney Street
Omaha, NE 68102
(402) 346-5000
jmikesell@selectgreateromaha.com

JoAnn Moseman
Academic Transfer Coordinator
Undergraduate Programs
University of Nebraska-Lincoln
(402) 472-9455
joann.moseman@unl.edu

Kaitlin Reece
Legislative Aide to Senator Sue Crawford
Nebraska Legislature
(402) 471-2615
kreece@leg.ne.gov

J.R. Richardson
Veterans Service Office 
Bellevue University
(402) 557-5216
jerome.richardson@bellevue.edu

Barbara Shupe
Campus Outreach Social Worker
Veterans Integration To Academic 
Leadership (V.I.T.A.L)
(402)4893802 x 6828
barbara.shupe@va.gov

Lori Skarka
Asst. Director of Military/Veteran Services
University of Nebraska at Kearney
(308) 865-8649
skarkala@unk.edu

Mary Sommers
Director of Financial Aid & Veteran’s 
Certifying Official
University of Nebraska at Kearney
(308) 865-8520
sommersm@unk.edu

*Kathy Stover
Registrar
Northeast Community College
(402) 844-7268
kathy@northeast.edu

*Mark Turner
Director
Office of Military and Veterans Affairs
Creighton University 
(402) 280-4063
markturner@creighton.edu

Sarah Woehl
Veteran & Military Services Coordinator
Central Community College
(402) 562-1436
sarahwoehl@cccneb.edu

*Chris Wolf
Director Military & Veterans Affairs
Western Nebraska Community College
(308) 635-6042
wolfc@wncc.net

Joseph Young
Executive Vice President – Vision Nebraska
Nebraska Chamber of Commerce & 
Industry
(402) 474-4422
jyoung@nechamber.com

*Unable to attend the meeting


